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LEGAL RECOGNITION TO YOUTUBE CHANNELS


3688.   DR. RAM SHANKAR KATHERIA:


Will the Minister of Electronics & Information Technology be pleased to state:-


(a) whether the Government proposes to formulate a plan to give legal recognition to the

YouTube channels being made by the people by giving license for the same and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has any report regarding the people, institutions and organisations running YouTube channels; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI SANJAY DHOTRE)


(a): No, Sir. Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology has no such proposal.


(b):  No, Sir.


(c): Does not arise.
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